

No. 19-8090

OCTOBER TERM, 2019
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

Joseph Weldon Smith, Petitioner,

v.

William Gittere, Warden, et al., Respondent.

PETITIONER'S REPLY TO RESPONDENT'S BRIEF IN OPPOSITION
TO PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

CAPITAL CASE

RENE L. VALLADARES
Federal Public Defender of Nevada
BRAD D. LEVENSON*
ROBERT FITZGERALD
ELLESSE HENDERSON
Assistant Federal Public Defenders
411 E. Bonneville, Ste. 250
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
(702) 388-6577
(702) 388-5819 (Fax)
* Counsel of Record

TABLE OF CONTENTS

REPLY BRIEF IN OPPOSITION TO PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI..... 1

A. The State entirely ignored Mr. Smith’s question presented..... 1

**B. The State makes only cursory and unpersuasive arguments
opposing this Court’s grant of certiorari..... 2**

**C. The State does not address or dispute that the Nevada Supreme
Court’s treatment of the state procedural bars were intertwined
with federal law. 7**

CONCLUSION 8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

Andres v. United States, 333 U.S. 740 (1948).....1

Apprendi v. New Jersey, 530 U.S. 466 (2000)4, 5

Bohannon v. Alabama, 137 S. Ct. 831 (2017).....4, 5

Hurst v. Florida, 136 S. Ct. 616 (2016) passim

Rangel v. California, 137 S. Ct. 623 (2017)5

Ring v. Arizona, 536 U.S. 584 (2002).....3, 4, 5

~~*Teague v. Lane*, 489 U.S. 288 (1989)5~~

Walton v. Arizona, 497 U.S. 639 (1990)5

UNITED STATES SUPREME COURT RULES

U.S. Sup. Ct. R. 102, 4, 7

U.S. Sup. Ct. R. 15.27

STATE CASES

Castillo v. State, 442 P.3d 558 (Nev. 2019).....6, 7

Colwell v. State, 59 P.3d 463 (Nev. 2002)5

Ex parte Bohannon, 222 So. 3d 525 (Ala. 2016)3

Hurst v. State, 202 So.3d 40 (Fla. 2016)6

People v. Jones, 398 P.3d 529 (Cal. 2017)4

Powell v. State, 153 A.3d 69 (Del. 2016)6

Rauf v. State, 145 A.3d 430 (Del. 2016)4

Rayford v. State, 125 S.W.3d 521 (Tex. Crim. App. 2003).....4

Smith v. State, 449 P.3d 460 (Nev. 2019).....5, 7

State v. Mason, 111 N.E.3d 432 (Ohio 2016)4

State v. Poole, __ So.3d __, 2020 WL 370302 (Fla. 2020)6

STATE STATUTES

Nev. Rev. Stat. § 175.554.....3

Nev. Rev. Stat. § 200.030.....3
